
Date Event Year Group Info
Monday 2nd September Return to School Years 1 & 2

Monday 2nd, Tuesday 3rd 

and Wednesday 4th 

September

Year R "Getting to Know 

you" Sessions
Year R Individual times 

Wednesday 4th September                           

5pm
Year 1 Meet the teacher Year 1 Parents

Wednesday 4th September                           

5.30pm
Year 2 Meet the teacher Year 2 Parents

Thursday 5th & Friday 6th 

September

Year R's in for a morning or 

afternoon Session
Year R Individual times 

Monday 9th to Wednesday 

11th September                           

8.40 - 11.45am

All Year R's in for a morning 

session
Year R  

Tuesday 10th September   

9am - 9.45am

Headteacher Coffee & Chat 

in Parent Hub
Year R Parents

Join us in the 

Parent Hub for an 

informal coffee 

morning

Thursday 12th &                     

Friday 13th September                

8.40am - 1.15pm

Year R's in for morning and 

lunch
Year R

Monday 16th September Year R's start Full Time Year R

Wednesday 18th September
Flu Immunisations for all 

Children

Details on how to 

give your 

permission will be 

sent in due course

Thursday 19th September    

3.05pm - 4pm

Year R After School Stay & 

Play (PIPSA Gathering)
Year R Parents PIPSA event

Friday 20th September
School Photographer                    

Individual Photographs

Whole School 

(Children only)

Wednesday 25th September                          

7pm
PIPSA AGM All Parents

Please come along 

and support our 

wonderful PTA

Thursday 26th September                                       

2 - 3pm
Year R Phonics Workshop Year R Parents

Details to be 

confirmed

Thursday 3rd October Whole School Dinner Day Whole School

Monday 7th October INSET Day
Whole School 

(Children only)

School closed to 

Children

Wednesday 16th October Harvest Assembly
Whole School 

(Children only)

Wednesday 16th October        

3.10pm - 7pm
Parents Evening Whole School 3.10pm - 7pm

Wednesday 16th October      No Gymnastics



Thursday 17th October            

3.10pm - 5.30pm
Parents Evening    Whole School 3.10pm - 5.30pm

Wednesday 23rd October   

(after school)
PIPSA Costume Sale Details to follow

Thursday 24th October                
Junior School Photos 

(Siblings can attend)
Whole School Before School

Thursday 24th October                 

2.45pm
Year R Sharing Assembly Year R Parents

Thursday 24th October 

(after school)
PIPSA Costume Sale Details to follow

Friday 25th October Be Bright, Be Seen Whole School

Non School 

Uniform (Bright 

clothes)

Friday 25th October Last Day of Term

Monday 28th October to 

Friday 1st November
Half Term School Closed

Monday 4th November Return to School

Wednesday 6th November                              

6 - 7pm
Prospective Parents Evening

Is your child 4 before 

31 August 2025?  If so 

they will start school 

in September 2025.  

Come along to one of 

our two parent 

meetings.

Friday 8th November
Remembrance Day - Poppies 

onsale
Whole School

Monday 11th November
Year 2 trip to Sea City 

Museum
Year 2 Details TBC

Wednesday 13th November
Year R to visit St Wilfrid's 

Church
Year R

Friday 15th November Children in Need Day Whole School
 (Details to be 

confirmed  not Junior 

School)

Monday 18th November      

6-7pm
Prospective Parents Evening

Is your child 4 before 

31 August 2025?  If so 

they will start school 

in September 2025.  

Come along to one of 

our two parent 

meetings.

Tuesday 19th November to 

26th November
Book Fair Whole School

Travelling Book Fair 

will be in the school 

from the afternoon of 

Tuesday 19th 

November until the 

morning of 26th 

November.

Monday 25th November INSET Day Whole School
School closed to 

Children

Saturday 30th November
Padnell Junior School 

Christmas Fayre



Monday 2nd December Christingle Service Children only

Friday 6th December          

(To be confirmed)
Christmas Shopping Day Whole School PIPSA Event

Friday 6th December          

(To be confirmed)
Father Christmas visiting Whole School

Wednesday 11th December                         

Doors open at 2pm for 

2.15pm Performance   

Rabbits Nativity Rabbits Parents

Thursday 12th December                 

Doors open at 8.45am for 

9.15am Performance

Squirrels Nativity Squirrels Parents

Thursday 12th December                         

Doors open at 2pm for 

2.15pm Performance   

Foxes Nativity Foxes Parents

Monday 16th December                          

Doors open 1.45pm for 2pm 

start.

Butterflies Christmas Show Butterflies Parents

Tuesday 17th December  

Doors open at 9am for 

9.15am start.

Ladybirds Christmas Show Ladybirds Parents

Tuesday 17th December                         

Doors open at 1.45pm for 

2pm start.   

Dragonflies Christmas Show Dragonflies Show

Wednesday 18
th

 December Christmas Jumper Day

Wednesday 18
th

 December Christmas Dinner
Whole School 

(Children only)

Must be pre-

ordered – details to 

follow.

Wednesday 18
th

 December                           

5pm-6pm
Year 2 Carol Service

Year 2 children, 

parents & carers

Thursday 19th December Whole School Church Service Children only St Wilfrid's

Friday 20th December Last Day of Term

Monday 23rd December to 

Friday 3rd January
Half Term School Closed

Monday 6th January Return to School

Thursday 16th January Whole School Dinner Day Whole School

Monday 20th January Beat the Blues Day Whole School TBC

Monday 20th January PIPSA Cake Bake Whole School

Tuesday 11th February Internet Safety Day Whole School TBC

Thursday 13th February Wear a Scarf Day Whole School
All children to wear 

a scarf to school

Thursday 13th February Sponsored Bounce Whole School
Sponsored Event 

for Child Epilepsy

Thursday 13th February Last Day of Term

Friday 14th February 

February
INSET Day Whole School



Monday 17th to Friday 21st 

February
Half Term School Closed

Monday 24th February Return to School

Friday 28th February "Fencing" Day Years 1 & 2

Thursday 6th March World Book Day Whole School
Details to be 

confirmed

Wednesday 26th March              

3.10pm - 7pm

Parents Evening  

(opportunity to speak with 

Online Safety's Lee 

Haywood)

Whole School 3.10pm - 7pm

Thursday 27th March           

3.10pm - 5.30pm
Parents Evening Whole School 3.10pm - 5.30pm

Friday 28th March                    

9.15am

Year R Mothers Day 

Assembly
Year R

Mothers Day 

assembly for         

Year R

Monday 31st March           

3.05 - 4pm
Easter Magic Show Whole School 3.05 - 4pm

Friday 4th April FUDGE Day Whole School Details TBC

Friday 4th April Last Day of Term

Monday 7th April til Monday 

21st April
Easter Holidays School Closed

Tuesday 22nd April Return to School

Friday 25th April
Bottle Donations for 

Summer Fayre
Whole School

Friday 2nd May Scootering Day Year 1

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday Whole School School Closed

Thursday 15th May Whole School Dinner Day Whole School

Friday 16th May
Chocolate Donations for 

Summer Fayre
WholeSchool

Monday 19th May Heart Start Year R
Emergency First Aid 

for children

Tuesday 20th May Heart Start Year Two
Emergency First Aid 

for children

Thursday 22nd May Heart Start Year One
Emergency First Aid 

for children

Friday 23rd May Sports Day Whole School
Joint with Padnell 

Junior School

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term

Monday 26th May Bank Holiday School Closed

Tuesday 27th to                               

Friday 30th May
Whitsun Half Term School Closed

Monday 2nd June Return to School

Friday 6th June Reserve Sports Day Whole School
Joint with Padnell 

Junior School

Friday 6th June
Cake Donations for Summer 

Fayre
Whole School

Saturday 7th June                   

11am - 2pm
Summer Fayre Community Event



Friday 13th June Den Building for Fathers Day All Children

Friday 27th June Rainbow Day Whole School
Details to be 

confirmed

Wednesday 2nd July Transition Day
All Hampshire 

Schools

Children will visit 

their new classes

Tuesday 1st, Thursday 3rd & 

Friday 4th July  (to be 

confirmed)

Year 2 Ski Taster trip Year 2 To be confirmed

Monday 7th July INSET Day
Whole School 

(Children only)

School closed to 

Children

Tuesday 8th July INSET Day
Whole School 

(Children only)

School closed to 

Children

Wednesday 9th July
Years 1 & 2 Internet Safety 

Sessions
Years 1 & 2

Thursday 10th July
Year R Internet Safety 

Session
Year R

Thursday 10th July Reports Home Whole School

Tuesday 15th July                      

4 - 5pm
Leavers Picnic

Year 2 Parents, 

Carers & School 

Staff

Joey’s Field

Thursday 17th July             

2pm
Year 2 Leavers Performance

Year 2 Parents & 

Carers
School Hall

Thursday 17th July                              

3.30pm - 5pm
Optional Parents' Evening

Details will be sent 

home with your 

child's report

Friday 18th July                    

9.15am
Year 2 Leavers Performance

Year 2 Parents & 

Carers
School Hall

Monday 21st July             

9am
Award Assembly Children only Children only

Monday 21st July             

3.05 - 4pm

Magic Show for Year R               

& Year 1
Year R & Year 1 PIPSA event

Tuesday 22nd July Last Day of Term


